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09 - Deutsch

07 Produktspezifikationen

Modell

Montagemethode

Betriebsspannung

Betriebsstrom

Verpackungsmaße

Produktmaße

Produktgewicht

Betriebstemperatur

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit

W AS

Schnellspannstruktur

5V

80mA

ca. 376 * 396 * 172 mm

ca. 280 * 280 * 112 mm

ca. 1050 g

10-40 °C

20～80 %

Warnung

Um erweiterte Einstellungen auf der Festplatte vorzunehmen, kann von der offiziellen 
Website eine PC-Software heruntergeladen werden.
[ PXN SimRacing ] Download-Adresse: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Hauptfunktionen:
•  Lenkradprofile wechseln
•  Lineare Paddelmoduseinstellung, kann auf unabhängige Achse 
   oder verknüpften Kupplungsmodus eingestellt werden
•  Speichern Sie benutzerdefinierte Tasteneinstellungen und rufen 
   Sie sie für die nächste Verwendung auf
•  Integrierte Tasteneinstellungen für mehrere Spiele, einfach 
   anklicken und verwenden
•  Einstellbare RPM-LED-Farben
•  Umschalten des RPM-LED-Anzeigemodus
•  PC-Software unterstützt Funktionstests der Lenkradtasten und der Lenkung
•  Unterstützt Firmware-Upgrade und Zurücksetzen auf Werkseinstellungen über PC-Software

06 PC Software Configuration

Scannen Sie den QR-Code,
um mehr anzuzeigen

•  Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch.
•  Vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen und Stürze aus großer Höhe.
•  Zerlegen, modifizieren oder reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selbst.
•  Vermeiden Sie das Eindringen von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten, um Schäden zu 
   vermeiden.
•  Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung in feuchten, heißen oder öligen Umgebungen.
•  Wenden Sie beim Anschließen und Entfernen von Geräten angemessene Kraft an.
•  Kinder sollten dieses Produkt nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden.

Wenn das Produkt nicht richtig funktioniert oder die Kalibrierung falsch erscheint:
Schalten Sie den PC aus und trennen Sie die Stromversorgung des Produkts vollständig. 
Schließen Sie anschließend alle Kabel und Zubehörteile wieder an, starten Sie den PC neu 
und starten Sie das Spiel erneut.

* Wenden Sie beim Anschließen, Installieren und Entfernen dieses Produkts die 
   entsprechende Kraft an. Verdrehen oder ziehen Sie nicht an den Anschlüssen und Kabeln.
* Schütten Sie keine Flüssigkeiten auf das Produkt oder dessen Anschlüsse.
* Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt an einem trockenen Ort auf. Setzen Sie es keinem Feuer oder 
   Umgebungen mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, Temperaturen oder Rauch aus.
* Jedwede Reparaturen müssen von einer vom Hersteller angegeben Werkstatt oder einem 
   qualifizierten Techniker ausgeführt werden.
* Nutzen Sie ausschließlich vom Hersteller empfohlene Befestigungssysteme/ Accessoires.
* Stellen Sie die Verwendung dieses Produkts ein, wenn es ungewöhnliche Geräusche, Hitze 
   oder Gerüche erzeugt.

Warnung — Sicherheit

07 - Deutsch

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für PXN entschieden haben und uns unterstützen. Bitte lesen Sie
dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie Ihr Spielerlebnis genießen.

DE

01 Produktübersicht

Drehknopf Funktionstaste

A/ B/ X/ Y
Tasten

Rechtes
Paddel

Linkes
Paddel

TYPE-C-
Anschluss

LED-Leuchte

D-Pad

W AS Lenkrad *1 Typ-C-auf-USB-A-Kabel *1

02 Produktliste

Handbuch *1

Handbuch
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07 產品規格

產品型號

拆裝方式

工作電源

工作電流 

包裝尺寸

本體尺寸

本體重量

使用溫度

使用濕度

W AS

快拆裝置

5V

80mA

約 376 * 396 * 172 mm

約 280 * 280 * 112 mm

約 1050 g

10-40 °C

20～80 %

警告

•  操作前請仔細閱讀說明書。

•  避免強烈振動及重力跌落。

•  請勿自行分拆、 改裝及修理。

•  避免水或其他液體進入產品內部， 以免造成損壞。

•  避免存放於潮濕、 高溫、 油煙等場所。

•  連接和移除設備時， 注意用力適當。

•  兒童需在成年人的監護下使用本產品。

訪問官網可下載PC軟件對盤面進行高階設置

【 PXN SimRacing 】 下載地址：https://www.e-pxn.com/news

主要功能説明：

•  切換方向盤配置文件

•  綫性撥片模式設置， 可設置為獨立軸、 聯動離合模式

•  保存自定義設置鍵位， 下次可調取使用

•  内置多款游戲鍵位設置， 即點即用

•  盤面轉速燈顔色可調

•  轉速燈顯示模式切換

•  PC軟件支持對方向盤進行按鍵、 轉向等功能測試

•  支持通過PC軟件進行固件升級與恢復出廠設置等操作

06 PC軟體設置

掃碼後可查看

請至電腦下載
【 PXN SimRacing 】客戶端

05 - 繁體中文

* 方向盤需要搭配PXN基座使用

04 盤面安裝

注：安裝後請嘗試後拉方向盤， 確保方向盤安裝牢固。 若未安裝牢固請左右轉動盤面或拆卸

後重新安裝並重複此檢查動作。

Step 1   將方向盤快拆頭上方的 6 顆或者 4 顆鋼珠對準基座快拆底座上的對應凹槽。

Step 2   將橘色部分往盤面方向按壓。

Step 3   將盤面推向基座並鬆開快拆橘色部分， 此時快拆將自動鎖緊， 拆卸時按壓快拆橘色

部分並拉出方向盤即可。

05 方向盤與PXN基座配對方法 （強制配對）

Step 1   按照說明書要求正確安裝基座和方向盤， 基座和方向盤未配對時方向盤 LED 轉速

燈燈會閃爍。

Step 2   此時長按【 LSB + DRS 】 ， 直到 LED 轉速燈快速閃爍時鬆手。

Step 3   重新拔插基座背部的 TYPE-C 數據線。

Step 4   等待基座和方向盤完成匹配， 完成匹配後方向盤會自檢並且 LED 轉速燈長亮。

LSB +

Brand: PXN        Model: W AS
Product Name: Steering Wheel        Country of Origin: China
Manufacturer: Shenzhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd
Web: www.e-pxn.com        Support email: support@e-pxn.com
Manufacturer address: 1701-1706(01), Building 8, Zhongxi Xiangbinshan Garden,
Fenghuanggang Community, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

"          " is a registered trademark of ShenZhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd

FCC Compliance Statement:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications.

: PXNgame

: PXN Official

: PXN

EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a
85051 Ingolstadt Germany
+49 841 8869 7744
eurep@eurep-gmbh.com

EC REP
EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Office 101 32 Threadneedle Street,
London, United Kingdom, EC2R 8AY
contact@evatost.com

UK REP
UK001732867424878mGiM
We simply act as UK representative for cross-border sellers, and are not 
manufacturers/importers/distributors for the product, nor involved in the 
manufacture/import/sale of the product. Therefore, we are not responsible 
for any after-sales services related to the product. In case of any product 
quality or infringement issues, the manufacturer/importer/seller shall be 
solely held responsible.
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07 Product Specifications

Model

Assembly Method

Operating Voltage

Operating Current

Package Dimensions

Product Dimensions

Product Weight

Operating Temperature

Operating Humidity

W AS

Quick-Release Structure

5V

80mA

About 376 * 396 * 172 mm

About 280 * 280 * 112 mm

About 1050 g

10-40 °C

20～80 %

Warning

Advanced Steering Wheel Configuration via PC Software
Download [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Main Function:
•  Switch steering wheel profiles
•  Linear paddle mode settings: Independent axis/ Linked clutch mode
•  Save custom keybindings for later use
•  Preloaded game keybindings with plug-and-play support
•  Adjustable RPM LED colors
•  RPM LED display mode switching
•  Steering wheel buttons and steering function tests
•  Firmware updates and factory reset

06 PC Software Configuration

Scan the QR
code to view more

•  Please read this user manual carefully before operation.
•  Avoid strong vibration and dropping from heights.
•  Do not disassemble, modify, or repair on your own.
•  Prevent water or other liquids from entering the product to avoid damage.
•  Avoid storing in damp, high-temperature, or oily environments.
•  Use appropriate force when connecting and removing devices.
•  Children should use this product under adult supervision.

If the product do not operate correctly, or if calibration seems incorrect:
Turn off the PC and disconnect the power supply of this product entirely. Then reconnect all
cables and accessories as well as restart the PC and then enter the game again.

* When connecting, installing, and removing this product, apply appropriate force. Do not 
   twist or pull the connectors.
* Avoid splashing any liquids onto the product or its ports.
* Keep this product in a dry place. Do not expose it to fire, or environments with high humidity,  
   temperature, or smoke.
* Do not disassemble, modify, or attempt repairs on your own. Any maintenance must be 
   performed by the manufacturer, their authorized representative, or qualified technicians.
* Only use accessories/components specified by the manufacturer.
* If any unusual sound, heat or odor occurs with this product, please stop using it.

Warning — Safety

01 - English

Supported Platforms: PC
Compatible Bases: PXN Direct Drive Bases

02 Supported Platforms

W AS Steering Wheel *1 Type-C to USB-A Cable *1

03 Product Contents

User Manual *1

User
Manual

Thank you for choosing and supporting PXN. Please read this manual carefully before starting 
to enjoy your gaming experience.

EN

01 Product Overview

Right
Paddle

Left
Paddle

TYPE-C
Port

Rotary
Encoder

Function
Button

A/ B/ X/ Y
Button

LED RPM
Indicator

D-Pad
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* Requires pairing with a PXN wheel base for use
04 Steering Wheel Installation

Note: After installation, firmly pull the steering wheel backward to confirm secure attachment. 
If loose, rotate the steering wheel slightly or reinstall it and repeat the check.

Step 1   Align the 6/4 steel beads on the steering wheel quick-release hub with the 
corresponding grooves on the wheel base.
Step 2   Press the orange locking mechanism toward the steering wheel.
Step 3   Push the wheel fully into the base and release the orange mechanism. The quick-
release will auto-lock. To remove, press the orange mechanism and pull the wheel outward.

05 Steering Wheel and PXN Wheel Base Pairing (Forced Pairing)
Step 1   Install the base and wheel as instructed. The wheel's LED RPM indicators will flash 
if pairing is incomplete.
Step 2   Press and hold [ LSB + DRS ] until RPM indicators flash rapidly, then release.
Step 3   Disconnect and reconnect the Type-C cable on the back of the base.
Step 4   Wait for pairing to complete. The wheel will auto-initialize with solid RPM indicators 
upon successful connection.

LSB +

English/ User Manual
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07 Spécifications techniques

Modèle

Méthode d’assemblage

Tension d’alimentation

Courant de fonctionnement

Dimensions du colis

Dimensions du produit

Poids du produit

Température d’utilisation

Humidité d’utilisation

W AS

Structure à dégagement rapide

5V

80mA

Environ 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Environ 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Environ 1050 g

10 °C à 40 °C

20 % à 80 %

Avertissement

Configuration avancée du volant via le logiciel PC
Téléchargez [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Fonctions principales:
•  Changement des profils du volant
•  Réglage du mode linéaire des palettes: Axe indépendant /
    Mode embrayage lié
•  Sauvegarde des configurations de touches personnalisées 
    (pour réutilisation ultérieure)
•  Configurations prédéfinies pour les jeux avec support plug-and-play
•  Personnalisation des couleurs des LED de RPM
•  Changement du mode d’affichage des LED de RPM
•  Test des boutons du volant et des fonctions de direction
•  Mises à jour du firmware et réinitialisation aux paramètres d’usine

06 Configuration logicielle sur PC

Scannez le code QR
pour plus de détails

•  Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.
•  Évitez les vibrations fortes et les chutes en hauteur.
•  Ne démontez, ne modifiez et ne réparez pas l’appareil vous-même.
•  Empêchez l’eau ou d’autres liquides de pénétrer dans le produit.
•  Évitez de stocker le produit dans des environnements humides, à haute température ou 
    gras.
•  Appliquez une force appropriée lors de la connexion/déconnexion des périphériques.
•  Les enfants doivent utiliser ce produit sous surveillance adulte.

Si le produit ne fonctionne pas correctement ou si la calibration semble anormale:
Éteignez le PC et débranchez complètement l’alimentation du produit. Rebranchez tous les 
câbles et accessoires, puis redémarrez le PC. Relancez le jeu une fois le système réinitialisé.

* Lors de la connexion, de l'installation ou du retrait de ce produit, appliquez une force
   appropriée. Ne tordez pas et ne tirez pas sur les connecteurs.
* Évitez tout contact de liquides avec le produit ou ses ports.
* Conservez ce produit dans un endroit sec. Ne l'exposez pas au feu, ni à des environnements
   à forte humidité, température élevée ou présence de fumée.
* Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne tentez pas de réparations vous-même. Toute 
   maintenance doit être effectuée par le fabricant, ses représentants agréés ou des techniciens qualifiés.
* Utilisez exclusivement des accessoires/ composants spécifiés par le fabricant.
* Si le produit émet des bruits anormaux, une chaleur excessive ou des odeurs inhabituelles, 
   cessez immédiatement son utilisation.

Avertissement — Sécurité
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Plateformes prises en charge: PC
Bases Compatibles: Stations de base Direct Drive PXN

02 Plateformes Prises En Charge

Volant de course W AS *1 Câble Type-C vers USB-A *1

03 Contenu du produit

Manuel d’utilisation *1

Manuel
d’utilisation

Merci d'avoir choisi et soutenu PXN. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de commencer
à profiter de votre expérience de jeu.

FR

01 Vue d’ensemble du produit

Encodeur
rotatif

Bouton de
fonction

Boutons
A/ B/ X/ Y

Palette
droite

Palette
gauche

Port Type-C

Indicateur de
RPM à LED

Croix
directionnelle
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* Remarque: Nécessite un appairage avec une station de base PXN pour fonctionner.
04 Installation du volant

Remarque : Après l’installation, tirez fermement le volant vers l’arrière pour vérifier sa fixation.
Si le volant est mal fixé : Tournez-le légèrement, ou Réinstallez-le et répétez la vérification.

Étape 1   Alignez les 6 ergots en acier du raccord rapide du volant avec les rainures
correspondantes sur la station de base du volant.
Étape 2   Appuyez sur le mécanisme de verrouillage orange en direction du volant.
Étape 3   Poussez le volant complètement dans la station de base, puis relâchez le
mécanisme orange. Le système de dégagement rapide se verrouillera automatiquement.
Pour retirer le volant : Appuyez sur le mécanisme orange et tirez le volant vers l’extérieur.

05 Appairage du volant et de la station de base PXN (Appairage forcé)
Étape 1   Installez la station de base et le volant selon les instructions. Les indicateurs de
RPM à LED du volant clignoteront si l’appairage est incomplet.
Étape 2   Appuyez et maintenez les boutons [ LSB + DRS ] jusqu’à ce que les indicateurs de
RPM clignotent rapidement, puis relâchez les boutons.
Étape 3   Débranchez puis rebranchez le câble Type-C situé à l’arrière de la station de base.
Étape 4   Attendez la fin de l’appairage. Le volant s’initialisera automatiquement et les
indicateurs de RPM resteront allumés en continu une fois la connexion réussie.

LSB +
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07 Specifiche Tecniche

Modello

Metodo di assemblaggio

Tensione

Corrente

Dimensioni della confezione

Dimensioni della prodotto

Peso del prodotto

Temperatura operativa

Umidità operativa

W AS

Struttura Quick-Release

5V

80mA

Circa 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Circa 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Circa 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Avvertenze

Configurazione Avanzata del Volante tramite Software PC:
Scaricare [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Funzioni principali:
•  Cambio profili del volante
•  Impostazioni modalità paddle lineari: Modalità asse 
   indipendente/ Modalità frizione collegata
•  Salvataggio personalizzato delle assegnazioni tasti per 
   utilizzo futuro
•  Assegnazioni tasti preconfigurate per giochi con supporto plug-and-play
•  Regolazione colori LED RPM
•  Cambio modalità visualizzazione LED RPM
•  Test pulsanti del volante e funzioni di sterzo
•  Aggiornamenti firmware e ripristino impostazioni di fabbrica

06 Configurazione Software PC

Scansionare il QR code
per ulteriori dettagli

•  Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell’uso.
•  Evitare vibrazioni forti e cadute da altezze.
•  Non smontare, modificare o tentare riparazioni autonomamente.
•  Evitare che acqua o altri liquidi penetrino nel prodotto per prevenire danni.
•  Evitare di conservare il prodotto in ambienti umidi, ad alta temperatura o oleosi.
•  Utilizzare una forza appropriata durante il collegamento e la rimozione dei dispositivi.
•  I bambini devono utilizzare il prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

Se il prodotto non funziona correttamente o la calibrazione risulta errata:
Spegnere il PC e scollegare completamente l’alimentazione del prodotto. Ricollegare tutti i
cavi e gli accessori, riavviare il PC e accedere nuovamente al gioco.

* Durante il collegamento, l'installazione e la rimozione di questo prodotto, applicare una forza
   appropriata. Non torcere o tirare i connettori.
* Evitare di schizzare liquidi sul prodotto o sulle sue porte.
* Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto. Non esporlo a fuoco, ambienti con elevata
   umidità, temperatura o fumo.
* Non smontare, modificare o tentare riparazioni autonomamente. La manutenzione deve 
   essere eseguita dal produttore, suoi rappresentanti autorizzati o tecnici qualificati.
* Utilizzare solo accessori/ componenti specificati dal produttore.
* Se si verificano suoni anomali, surriscaldamento o odori insoliti dal prodotto, interrompere 
   immediatamente l'utilizzo.

Avvertenza — Sicurezza
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Piattaforme: PC
Basi compatibili: Basi PXN Direct Drive

02 Piattaforme Supportate

Volante W AS *1 Cavi Type-C/USB-A *1

03 Contenuto della Confezione

Manuale utente *1

Manuale
utente

Grazie per aver scelto e sostenuto PXN. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale
prima di iniziare a godersi la vostra esperienza di gioco.

IT

01 Panoramica del Prodotto

Encoder
Rotativo

Pulsanti
Funzione

Pulsanti 
A/ B/ X/ Y

Palette
destra

Palette
sinistra

Porte
Type-C

Indicatore
LED RPM

D-Pad
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* Richiede l'associazione a una base volante PXN per l'utilizzo
04 Installazione del Volante

Nota: Dopo l'installazione, tirare con decisione il volante all'indietro per verificarne il fissaggio.
Se risulta allentato, ruotare leggermente il volante o reinserirlo e ripetere il controllo.

Passaggio 1   Allineare le sfere d’acciaio 6/4 del volante con gli scanalati della base.
Passaggio 2   Premere il meccanismo arancione verso il volante.
Passaggio 3   Spingere il volante nella base e rilasciare il blocco arancione.
Per rimuoverlo: premere il meccanismo e tirare.

05 Associazione Volante/ Base PXN (Forzata)
Passaggio 1   Installare la base e il volante secondo le istruzioni. Gli indicatori LED RPM del
volante lampeggeranno se l'associazione non è completata.
Passaggio 2   Tenere premuti [ LSB + DRS ] finché i LED lampeggiano rapidamente.
Passaggio 3   Scollegare/ ricollegare il cavo Type-C.
Passaggio 4   Attendere il completamento dell'associazione. Il volante si inizializzerà
automaticamente con gli indicatori RPM fissi al termine della connessione.

LSB +
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07 Especificaciones

Modelo

Método de ensamblaje

Voltaje

Corriente de operación

Dimensiones del paquete

Dimensiones del producto

Peso del producto

Temperatura operativa

Humedad operativa

W AS

Estructura de liberación rápida

5V

80mA

Aprox. 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Aprox. 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Aprox. 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Advertencia

Configuración avanzada del volante mediante software en PC.
Descargar [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Funciones principales:
•  Cambio de perfiles del volante
•  Configuración de paletas lineales: Eje independiente /Modo 
    embrague vinculado
•  Guardado de asignaciones personalizadas de teclas para uso futuro
•  Asignaciones preconfiguradas para juegos con soporte plug-and-play
•  Ajuste de colores del LED RPM
•  Cambio de modo de visualización del LED RPM
•  Pruebas de botones del volante y funciones de dirección
•  Actualizaciones de firmware y restablecimiento de fábrica

06 Configuración del software en PC

Escanee el código QR
para ver más

•  Lea detenidamente este manual de usuario antes de utilizar el producto.
•  Evite vibraciones fuertes y caídas desde alturas.
•  No desensamble, modifique o repare el producto por su cuenta.
•  Evite que agua u otros líquidos entren en el producto para prevenir daños.
•  No lo almacene en ambientes húmedos, de alta temperatura o con presencia de grasa.
•  Aplique fuerza adecuada al conectar o desconectar dispositivos.
•  Los niños deben utilizar este producto bajo supervisión de un adulto.

Si hay errores de calibración o funcionamiento:  
Apague la PC y desconecte completamente la fuente de alimentación del producto. Vuelva a 
conectar todos los cables y accesorios. Reinicie la PC y vuelva a ingresar al juego.

* Al conectar, instalar y retirar este producto, aplique una fuerza adecuada. No tuerza ni jale
   los conectores.  
* Evite salpicar líquidos sobre el producto o sus puertos.  
* Mantenga este producto en un lugar seco. No lo exponga al fuego ni a entornos con alta
   humedad, temperatura o humo.  
* No desensamble, modifique o intente reparar el producto. Todo mantenimiento debe ser 
   realizado por el fabricante, representantes autorizados o técnicos calificados.  
* Use únicamente accesorios/ components especificados por el fabricante.  
* Si se produce algún sonido anormal, sobrecalentamiento u olor en este producto, 
   deje de usarlo inmediatamente.

Advertencia — Seguridad

16 - Español

Plataformas: PC  
Bases compatibles: Bases Direct Drive PXN

02 Plataformas Compatibles

Volante W AS *1 Cable Type-C a USB-A *1

03 Contenido del producto

Manual *1

Manual

Gracias por elegir y apoyar a PXN. Por favor, lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de
comenzar a disfrutar de su experiencia de juego.

ES

01 Vista general

Encoder
rotativo  
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Paletas
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Paletas
izquierda

Puertos
Type-C 

Indicador
LED RPM  

D-Pad
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* Requiere emparejamiento con una base de volante PXN para su uso.
04 Instalación del volante

Nota: Tras la instalación, tire firmemente del volante hacia atrás para confirmar su sujeción.
Si está flojo, gírelo ligeramente o reinstálelo y verifique nuevamente.

Paso 1   Alinee las perlas de acero 6/4 en el cubo de liberación rápida del volante con las
ranuras correspondientes en la base.
Paso 2   Presione el mecanismo de bloqueo naranja hacia el volante.
Paso 3   Inserte completamente el volante en la base y suelte el mecanismo naranja.
El sistema de liberación rápida se bloqueará automáticamente.
Para retirarlo: Presione el mecanismo naranja y jale el volante hacia afuera.

05 Emparejamiento del volante y la base PXN (Emparejamiento forzado)
Paso 1   Instale la base y el volante según las instrucciones. Los LED RPM del volante
parpadearán si el emparejamiento está incompleto.
Paso 2   Mantenga presionados [ LSB + DRS ] hasta que los LED RPM parpadeen
rápidamente, luego suelte.
Paso 3   Desconecte y vuelva a conectar el cable Type-C en la parte trasera de la base.
Paso 4   Espere a que finalice el emparejamiento. El volante se inicializará automáticamente
con los LED RPM en iluminación fija tras una conexión exitosa.

LSB +
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07 Технические характеристики продукта

Модель

Метод сборки

Рабочее напряжение

Рабочий ток

Размеры упаковки

Размеры продукта

Вес продукта

Допустимая температура

Допустимая влажность

W AS

быстроразъемная конструкция

5V

80mA

Oколо 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Oколо 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Oколо 1050 г

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Предупреждение

Расширенная настройка рулевого колеса через программное обеспечение для ПК
Загрузить [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Основные функции:
•  Переключение профилей рулевого колеса
•  Настройки линейного режима лепестков: независимая ось/ 
   режим связанного сцепления
•  Сохранение пользовательских сочетаний клавиш для 
   дальнейшего использования
•  Предварительно загруженные игровые сочетания клавиш 
   с поддержкой plug-and-play
•  Регулируемые цвета светодиодов RPM
•  Переключение режима отображения светодиодов RPM
•  Кнопки рулевого колеса и тесты функций рулевого управления
•  Обновления прошивки и сброс к заводским настройкам

06 Конфигурация программного обеспечения ПК

Отсканируйте QR-код
чтобы увидеть больше

•  Перед началом эксплуатации внимательно прочтите данное руководство
   пользователя.
•  Избегайте сильной вибрации и падения с высоты.
•  Не разбирайте, не модифицируйте и не ремонтируйте самостоятельно.
•  Не допускайте попадания воды или других жидкостей в изделие, чтобы избежать
   повреждений.
•  Не храните во влажной, высокотемпературной или задымленной среде.
•  Применяйте соответствующие усилия при подключении и отключении устройств.
•  Дети должны использовать это изделие под присмотром взрослых.

Если продукт работает неправильно или калибровка кажется некорректной:
Выключите ПК и полностью отсоедините блок питания этого продукта. Затем снова 
подключите все кабели и аксессуары, а также перезагрузите ПК и снова войдите в игру.

* При подключении, установке и снятии этого продукта прилагайте соответствующие
   усилия. Не скручивайте и не тяните за разъемы.
* Избегайте попадания жидкостей на продукт или его порты.
* Храните этот продукт в сухом месте. Не подвергайте его воздействию огня или сред с
   высокой влажностью, температурой или дымом.
* Не разбирайте, не модифицируйте и не пытайтесь ремонтировать устройство 
   самостоятельно. Любое техническое обслуживание должно выполняться производителем, 
   его уполномоченным представителем или квалифицированными специалистами.
* Используйте только аксессуары/компоненты, указанные производителем.
* Если при использовании данного продукта возникнут какие-либо необычные звуки, 
   нагрев или запах, прекратите его использование.

Предупреждение — Безопасность
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Поддерживаемые платформы: ПК  
Совместимые базы: базы PXN Direct Drive

02 Поддерживаемые платформы

Рулевое колесо W AS *1 Кабель Type-C на USB-A *1

03 Комплектация

Руководство пользователя *1

Руководство
пользователя

Спасибо за выбор и поддержку PXN. Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте это
руководство перед началом использования для полного наслаждения игровым процессом.

RU

01 Обзор продукта

Поворотный
переключатель

Функциональная
кнопка

Кнопки
A/ B/ X/ Y

Правый
лепестковый
переключатель

Левый
лепестковый
переключатель

Разъем USB
TYPE-C

Светодиодный
индикатор
оборотов

Крестовина
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* Для использования требуется сопряжение с колесной базой PXN
04 Установка рулевого колеса

Примечание: после установки с усилием потяните рулевое колесо на себя, чтобы
убедиться в надежности крепления. Если оно ослаблено, слегка поверните рулевое
колесо или переустановите его и повторите проверку.

Шаг 1   Совместите стальные шарики на быстросъемной ступице рулевого колеса с
соответствующими пазами быстросъемного крепления на базе руля.
Шаг 2   Прижмите оранжевое кольцо к пластине в направлении руля.
Шаг 3   Полностью вставьте колесо в основание и отпустите оранжевое кольцо.
Быстросъемное крепление автоматически заблокируется. Чтобы снять, нажмите
оранжевое кольцо и потяните рулевое  колесо на себя.

05 Сопряжение рулевого колеса и базы руля PXN (принудительное
сопряжение)
Шаг 1   Установите базу и рулевое колесо в соответствии с инструкциями.
Светодиодные индикаторы RPM руля будут мигать, если сопряжение не завершено.
Шаг 2   Нажмите и удерживайте [ LSB + DRS ], пока индикаторы RPM не начнут быстро
мигать, затем отпустите.
Шаг 3   Отсоедините и снова подсоедините кабель Type-C на задней стороне базы.
Шаг 4   Дождитесь завершения сопряжения. Руль автоматически инициализируется и
индикаторы RPM будут гореть постоянно, после успешного подключения.

LSB +
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07 Productspecificaties

Model

Montagemethode

Werkspanning

Werkstroom

Verpakkingsafmetingen

Productafmetingen

Productgewicht

Werktemperatuur

Werkvochtigheid

W AS

Snelontgrendelingsstructuur

5V

80mA

Ongeveer 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Ongeveer 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Ongeveer 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Waarschuwing

Geavanceerde stuurwielconfiguratie via pc-software
Download [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Funciones principales:
•  Stuurwielprofielen wijzigen
•  Instellingen voor lineaire paddle-modus: Onafhankelijke as/ 
   Gekoppelde koppelingsmodus
•  Aangepaste toetscombinaties opslaan voor later gebruik
•  Vooraf geladen game-toetscombinaties met plug-and-play-ondersteuning
•  Instelbare RPM-ledkleuren
•  RPM-ledweergavemodus wijzigen
•  Stuurwielknoppen en stuurfunctietests
•  Firmware-updates en fabrieksinstellingen herstellen

06 Software configurator

Scan de QR-code
voor meer info

•  Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voor gebruik.
•  Vermijd sterke trillingen en vallen van grote hoogtes.
•  Demonteer, wijzig of repareer het product niet zelf.
•  Voorkom dat er water of andere vloeistoffen in het product komen om schade te
   voorkomen.
•  Vermijd opslag in vochtige, hoge-temperatuur- of vette omgevingen.
•  Gebruik de juiste kracht bij het aansluiten en loskoppelen van apparaten.
•  Kinderen dienen dit product onder toezicht van een volwassene te gebruiken.

ls het product niet goed werkt of als de kalibratie onjuist lijkt:
Schakel de pc uit en koppel de voeding van dit product volledig los. Sluit vervolgens alle
kabels en accessoires weer aan, start de pc opnieuw op en start het spel opnieuw op.

* Bij het aansluiten, installeren en verwijderen van dit product, gebruik de juiste hoeveelheid
   kracht. Trek of draai de connectors niet.
* Vermijd het in contact komen van vloeistoffen met het product of de poorten.
* Bewaar dit product op een droge plaats. Stel het niet bloot aan vuur of omgevingen met hoge
   luchtvochtigheid, temperatuur of rook.
* Demonteer, wijzig of probeer het product niet zelf te repareren. Onderhoud mag alleen worden 
   uitgevoerd door de fabrikant, een geautoriseerde verkoper of gekwalificeerde technici.
* Gebruik alleen accessoires/componenten die door de fabrikant zijn opgegeven.
* Als u een ongewoon geluid, hitte of geur hoort bij dit product, stop dan met het gebruik ervan.

Waarschuwing – Veiligheid
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Ondersteunde platformen: PC
Compatibele bases: PXN Direct Drive Bases

02 Ondersteunde Platformen

W AS Stuur *1 Type-C naar USB-A kabel *1

03 Productinhoud

Gebruikershandleiding *1

Gebruikershandleiding

Bedankt voor het kiezen en ondersteunen van PXN. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door
voordat u begint met het genieten van uw game-ervaring.

NL

01 Productoverzicht

Rotary
Encoder Functieknop

A/ B/ X/ Y
Knop

TYPE-C Poort

LED RPM
Indicator

D-Pad Linkerschakelaar

Rechterschakelaar
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* Vereist koppeling met een PXN-stuurbasis voor gebruik
04 Installatie van het stuur

Let op: Na installatie, trek stevig aan het stuur om de bevestiging te bevestigen. Als het los 
zit, draai het stuur een beetje of installeer het opnieuw en herhaal de controle.

Stap 1   Uitlijn de 6/4 stalen kogels op de snelkoppeling van het stuurwiel met de 
overeenkomstige groeven op de wielbase.
Stap 2   Druk de oranje vergrendelingsknop tegen het stuurwiel.
Stap 3   Duw het stuur volledig in de base en laat het oranje mechanisme los. 
De snelkoppeling zal automatisch vergrendelen. Om het stuur te verwijderen, druk je op het 
oranje mechanisme en trek het stuur naar buiten.

05 Stuur en PXN Wiel base Koppeling (Geforceerde koppel)
Stap 1   Installeer de basis en het stuur zoals aangegeven. De LED RPM-indicatoren van het
stuur zullen knipperen als de koppeling niet voltooid is.
Stap 2   Houd [ LSB + DRS ] ingedrukt totdat de RPM-indicatoren snel beginnen te knipperen,
laat dan los.
Stap 3   Koppel de Type-C kabel aan de achterkant van de basis los en weer aan.
Stap 4   Wacht tot de koppeling voltooid is. Het stuur zal automatisch initialiseren met vaste
RPM-indicatoren bij een succesvolle verbinding.

LSB +
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07 Especificações Técnicas

Modelo

Método de Montagem

Tensão

Corrente

Dimensões da Embalagem

Dimensões do Produto

Peso

Temperatura de Operação

Umidade de Operação

W AS

Sistema de Liberação Rápida

5V

80mA

Aprox. 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Aprox. 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Aprox. 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Aviso

Configuração Avançada do Volante via Software para PC.
Download [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Funções Principais:   
•  Alternar perfis do volante
•  Configurações do modo de paddle linear: Eixo independente/
    Modo de embreagem vinculado
•  Salvar configurações personalizadas de teclas para uso 
    posterior
•  Configurações de teclas pré-carregadas para jogos com suporte plug-and-play
•  Cores ajustáveis do LED de RPM
•  Alternar modo de exibição do LED de RPM
•  Testes dos botões do volante e funções de direção
•  Atualizações de firmware e reset de fábrica

06 Configuração de Software no PC

Leia o QR code para
mais detalhes  

•  Leia o manual cuidadosamente antes de usar.   
•  Evite vibrações fortes e quedas.   
•  Não desmonte ou repare o produto por conta própria.   
•  Evite contato com líquidos.   
•  Armazene em local seco, longe de calor ou óleo.   
•  Use força adequada ao conectar/desconectar dispositivos.   
•  Crianças devem usar sob supervisão adulta. 

Se o produto não funcionar corretamente ou a calibração falhar:
Desligue o computador e desconecte completamente a alimentação de energia do produto.
Reconecte todos os cabos e acessórios, reinicie o computador e reinicie o jogo.

* Ao conectar, instalar ou remover este produto, aplique força adequada. Não torça ou puxe
   os conectores.   
* Evite respingar líquidos no produto ou em suas portas.   
* Mantenha este produto em local seco. Não o exponha a fogo, ambientes com alta umidade,
   temperatura ou fumaça.   
* Não desmonte, modifique ou tente reparar o produto. A manutenção deve ser feita pelo 
   fabricante, representantes autorizados ou técnicos qualificados.   
* Use apenas acessórios/ components especificados pelo fabricante.  
* Se ocorrer som anormal, calor ou odor neste produto, pare de usá-lo imediatamente.

Aviso — Segurança
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Plataformas: PC
Bases Compatíveis: Bases PXN de Direção Direta

02 Plataformas Suportadas

Volante W AS *1 Cabo Type-C para USB-A *1

03 Conteúdo da Embalagem

Manual do Usuário *1

Manual do
Usuário

Obrigado por escolher e apoiar a PXN. Por favor, leia este manual com atenção antes de
começar a aproveitar sua experiência de jogo.

PT

01 Visão Geral do Produto
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26 - Português

* Requer emparelhamento com uma base de volante PXN para funcionamento.
04 Instalação do Volante

Nota: Após a instalação, puxe o volante para trás para confirmar a fixação. Se estiver solto,
gire levemente o volante ou reinstale-o.   

Passo 1   Alinhe os 6/4 pontos de aço no cubo de liberação rápida do volante com os
sulcos correspondentes na base.   
Passo 2   Pressione o mecanismo de trava laranja em direção ao volante.   
Passo 3   Empurre o volante totalmente na base e solte o mecanismo laranja. 
A trava se fixará automaticamente. Para remover, pressione o mecanismo laranja e puxe o
volante.   

05 Emparelhamento do Volante com a Base PXN (Forçado)
Passo 1   Instale a base e o volante. Os LEDs do volante piscarão se o emparelhamento
estiver incompleto.   
Passo 2   Pressione e segure [ LSB + DRS ] até os LEDs piscarem rapidamente, então solte.   
Passo 3   Desconecte e reconecte o cabo Type-C na base.   
Passo 4   Aguarde o emparelhamento. Os LEDs ficarão fixos após a conexão bem-sucedida.  

LSB +
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07 Specyfikacje produktu

Model

Metoda montażu

Napięcie robocze

Prąd roboczy

Wymiary opakowania

Wymiary produktu

Waga produktu

Temperatura pracy

Wilgotność robocza

W AS

Konstrukcja szybkozłączna

5V

80mA

Około 376 * 396 * 172 mm

Około 280 * 280 * 112 mm

Około 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

Ostrzeżenie

Zaawansowana konfiguracja kierownicy za pomocą oprogramowania komputerowego
Pobierz [ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

Funciones principales:
•  Zmień profile kierownicy
•  Ustawienia trybu łopatkowego liniowego: Niezależna oś/ 
   Tryb sprzęgła połączonego
•  Zapisz niestandardowe skróty klawiszowe do późniejszego użycia
•  Wstępnie załadowane skróty klawiszowe gier z obsługą 
   plug-and-play
•  Regulowane kolory diod LED RPM
•  Przełączanie trybu wyświetlania diod LED RPM
•  Przyciski kierownicy i testy funkcji kierownicy
•  Aktualizacje oprogramowania układowego i przywracanie ustawień fabrycznych

06 Konfiguracja oprogramowania na komputerze

Zeskanuj kod QR
aby zobaczyć więcej

•  Przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
•  Unikać silnych wibracji i upadków z wysokości.
•  Nie demontować, modyfikować ani naprawiać samodzielnie.
•  Zapobiegać przedostawaniu się wody lub innych płynów do produktu, aby uniknąć
   uszkodzenia.
•  Unikać przechowywania w wilgotnych, wysokotemperaturowych lub oleistych
   środowiskach.
•  Podczas podłączania i odłączania urządzeń należy używać odpowiedniej siły.
•  Dzieci powinny korzystać z tego produktu pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej.

Jeśli produkt nie działa prawidłowo lub kalibracja wydaje się nieprawidłowa:
Wyłącz komputer i całkowicie odłącz zasilanie tego produktu. Następnie podłącz ponownie
wszystkie kable i akcesoria, a także uruchom ponownie komputer i ponownie wejdź do gry.

* Podczas podłączania, instalowania i usuwania tego produktu należy stosować odpowiednią
   siłę. Nie skręcać ani nie ciągnąć za złącza.
* Unikać rozchlapywania jakichkolwiek płynów na produkt lub jego porty.
* Przechowywać ten produkt w suchym miejscu. Nie wystawiać go na działanie ognia ani
   środowisk o wysokiej wilgotności, temperaturze lub dymie.
* Nie należy demontować, modyfikować ani podejmować prób napraw na własną rękę. 
   Wszelkie prace konserwacyjne muszą być wykonywane przez producenta, jego 
   upoważnionego przedstawiciela lub wykwalifikowanych techników.
* Należy używać wyłącznie akcesoriów/komponentów określonych przez producenta.
* Jeśli podczas korzystania z produktu wystąpią jakiekolwiek nietypowe dźwięki, ciepło lub 
   zapach, należy zaprzestać jego używania.

Ostrzeżenie — Bezpieczeństwo
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Obsługiwane platformy: PC
Kompatybilne podstawy: podstawy PXN Direct Drive

02 Obsługiwane platformy

Kierownica W AS *1 Kabel typu C do USB-A *1

03 Zawartość produktu

Instrukcja obsługi *1

Instrukcja
obsługi

Dziękujemy za wybór i wsparcie PXN. Prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie tej instrukcji przed
rozpoczęciem korzystania z urządzenia.

PL

01 Przegląd produktu
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* Do użytku wymagane jest sparowanie z PXN Wheelbase
04 Montaż kierownicy

Uwaga: Po zamontowaniu mocno pociągnij kierownicę do tyłu, aby sprawdzić, czy jest
dobrze zamocowana. Jeśli jest luźna, lekko obróć kierownicę lub zamontuj ją ponownie i
powtórz kontrolę.

Krok 1   Wyrównaj metalowe kulki 6/4 na szybkozamykaczu kierownicy z odpowiednimi
rowkami na podstawie kierownicy.
Krok 2   Naciśnij pomarańczowy mechanizm blokujący w kierunku kierownicy.
Krok 3   Wciśnij kierownicę całkowicie w podstawę i zwolnij pomarańczowy mechanizm.
Szybkozamykacz zablokuje się automatycznie. Aby wyjąć, naciśnij pomarańczowy
mechanizm i pociągnij kierownicę na zewnątrz.

05 Parowanie kierownicy i podstawy koła PXN (parowanie wymuszone)
Krok 1   Zainstaluj podstawę i kierownicę zgodnie z instrukcją. Wskaźniki LED RPM kierownicy
będą migać, jeśli parowanie nie zostanie ukończone.
Krok 2   Naciśnij i przytrzymaj [ LSB + DRS ], aż wskaźniki RPM zaczną szybko migać,
a następnie zwolnij.
Krok 3   Odłącz i ponownie podłącz kabel typu C z tyłu podstawy.
Krok 4   Poczekaj na zakończenie parowania. Po pomyślnym połączeniu kierownica
automatycznie zainicjuje się za pomocą stałych wskaźników RPM.

LSB +

Polski/ Instrukcja obsługi
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07 製品仕様

モデル

取り付け方法

動作電圧

動作電流

パッケージサイズ

製品サイズ

製品重量

動作温度

動作湿度

W AS

クイックリリース構造

5V

80mA

約 376 * 396 * 172 mm

約 280 * 280 * 112 mm

約 1050 g

10-40 °C

20-80 %

警告

PCソフトウェアによる高度なステアリングホイール設定。
ダウンロード[ PXN SimRacing ]: https://www.e-pxn.com/news

主な機能:
•  ステアリングホイールのプロファイルを切り替え可能です
•  線形パドルモードの設定は、 独立軸または連動クラッチモード
    に切り替え可能です
•  カスタムキー設定を保存し、 次回以降に呼び出して使用できます
•  複数のゲームに対応したプリセットキー設定を内蔵しており、
    クリックするだけで簡単に使用できます
•  RPM LEDの色を調整可能です
•  RPM LEDの表示モードを切り替え可能です
•  PCソフトウェアは、ステアリングホイールのボタンや操作機能のテストをサポートしています
•  PCソフトウェアを通じて、 ファームウェアのアップグレードや工場出荷時設定へのリセットが
    可能です

06 PCソフトウェア設定

QRコードをスキャンして
詳細を確認してください

•  本製品を操作する前に、 本ユーザーマニュアルをよくお読みください。

•  強い振動や高所からの落下を避けてください。

•  自分で分解、 改造、 修理をしないでください。

•  製品の損傷を防ぐため、 水やその他の液体が入らないようにしてください。

•  湿気の多い場所、高温の場所、 または油分の多い環境での保管を避けてください。

•  デバイスの接続や取り外しの際は、 適切な力で行ってください。

•  子供が使用する場合は、 必ず大人の監督のもとで使用してください。

本製品が正しく動作しない場合、 またはキャリブレーションが正しく行われていないように見える場合：
パソコンの電源を切り、 本製品の電源を完全に切断してください。 その後、 すべてのケーブルと
付属品を再接続し、 パソコンを再起動してから再度ゲームに入り直してください。

* 本製品の接続、 設置、 取り外しの際は、 適切な力を加えてください。 コネクターをねじった
   り引っ張ったりしないでください。
* 製品やそのポートに液体をこぼさないように注意してください。
* 本製品は乾燥した場所に保管してください。 火や高湿度、 高温、 煙のある環境
   にさらさないでください。
* 製品を分解、 改造、 または自己修理しないでください。 修理はメーカー、 メーカーの認定
   代理店、または資格を持つ技術者によって行われる必要があります。
* メーカーが指定したアクセサリー/部品のみを使用してください。
* 本製品に異音、 発熱、 または異臭が発生した場合は、 直ちに使用を中止してください。

警告 ⸺ 安全
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対応プラットフォーム: PC
対応ベース: PXNダイレクトドライブベース

02 対応プラットフォーム

W ASステアリングホイール *1 Type-C to USB-Aケーブル *1

03 製品内容

ユーザーマニュアル *1

ユーザー
マニュアル

ありがとうございます。 PXNをお選びいただき、 ご支援いただきありがとうございます。 ゲーム

を楽しむ前に、 このマニュアルをよくお読みください。

日本語

01 製品概要

ファンクション

ボタン

A/ B/ X/ Y
ボタン

右パドル

左パドル

TYPE-Cポート

LED RPM
インジケーター

方向パッド

ロータリー

エンコーダー

32 - 日本語

* 使用するにはPXNホイールベースとのペアリングが必要です。

04 ステアリングホイールの取り付け

注意：取り付け後、 ステアリングホイールをしっかりと後方に引いて、 確実に固定されているか

確認してください。 緩い場合は、 ホイールを少し回転させるか、 再度取り付けてチェックを繰り

返してください。 

ステップ 1   ステアリングホイールのクイックリリースハブにある6/4個のスチールビーズを、

ホイールベースの対応する溝に合わせます。

ステップ 2   オレンジ色のロック機構をステアリングホイール側に押します。

ステップ 3   ホイールをベースにしっかり押し込み、 オレンジ色のロック機構を離します。

クイックリリースが自動でロックされます。取り外す際は、 オレンジ色のロック機構を押しなが

らホイールを引き抜きます。

05 ステアリングホイールとPXNホイールベースのペアリング（強制
ペアリング）
ステップ 1   指示通りにベースとホイールを取り付けます。 ペアリングが完了していない場合、

ホイールのLED RPMインジケーターが点滅します。

ステップ 2   [ LSB + DRS ] を押し続け、 RPMインジケーターが急速に点滅するまで待ち、 
ボタンを離します。

ステップ 3   ベース背面のType-Cケーブルを一度抜いて、 再接続します。

ステップ 4   ペアリングが完了するまで待ちます。 成功すると、 ホイールが自動で初期化され、 
RPMインジケーターが点灯した状態になります。

LSB +

日本語/ 製品仕様書

繁體中文/ 產品説明書 Deutsch/ Benutzerhandbuch

感謝您選擇和支持PXN萊仕達。 使用本產品之前請仔細閲讀並保管好本手冊。

繁體中文

如果產品出現運行不正常或校準不當時：

關閉PC， 並完全斷開本產品電源。 重新連接電源線和其他配件后並重新啟動PC， 再次進

入遊戲。

* 連接、 安裝和移除本產品時， 注意適當用力， 請勿扭曲或拉拽介面和線。

* 請勿將任何液體濺到產品或其介面上。

* 請將本產品置於乾燥處， 請勿將其投入火中以及暴露於潮濕、 高溫、 油煙等環境下。

* 請勿自行分拆、改裝及修理。 任何維修必須由製造商、 其授權代表或合格技術人員進行。

* 只能使用製造商指定的附著系統/ 配件。

* 如果本產品出現任何異常聲音、 熱量或氣味， 請立即停止使用。

警告 ⸺ 安全
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支持平臺： PC 
基座要求： PXN直驅基座

02 支持平臺

W AS盤面 *1 TYPE-C轉USB-A數據線 *1

03 產品清單

使用說明 *1

01 產品外觀

使用
說明

旋鈕 功能鍵

A/ B/ X/ Y鍵 右撥片

左撥片

TYPE-C接口

LED轉速燈

十字鍵

08 - Deutsch

* Erfordert zur Verwendung die Kopplung mit einer PXN-Radbasis
04 Lenkradmontage

Hinweis: Ziehen Sie das Lenkrad nach der Montage kräftig nach hinten, um die sichere 
Befestigung zu überprüfen. Falls es locker ist, drehen Sie das Lenkrad leicht oder 
montieren Sie es erneut und wiederholen Sie die Prüfung.

Schritt 1   Richten Sie die 6/4-Stahlperlen an der Lenkrad-Schnellspannnabe an den 
entsprechenden Rillen am Radstand aus.
Schritt 2   Drücken Sie den orangefarbenen Verriegelungsmechanismus in Richtung Lenkrad.
Schritt 3   Schieben Sie das Rad vollständig in die Basis und lösen Sie den orangefarbenen 
Mechanismus. Der Schnellspanner verriegelt automatisch. Zum Abnehmen drücken Sie den 
orangefarbenen Mechanismus und ziehen das Rad heraus.

05 Lenkrad- und Basis-Kopplungsmethode (obligatorische Kopplung)
Schritt 1   Montieren Sie die Basis und das Lenkrad wie beschrieben. Die LED-
Drehzahlanzeigen des Lenkrads blinken, wenn die Kopplung nicht abgeschlossen ist.
Schritt 2   Halten Sie [ LSB + DRS ] gedrückt, bis die Drehzahlanzeigen schnell blinken, 
und lassen Sie sie dann los.
Schritt 3   Trennen Sie das Typ-C-Kabel auf der Rückseite der Basis und schließen Sie es 
erneut an.
Schritt 4   Warten Sie, bis die Kopplung abgeschlossen ist. Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung 
initialisiert sich das Rad automatisch und zeigt durchgehend die Drehzahl an.
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Unterstützte Plattformen: PC
Compatible Base: PXN Direct Drive Bases

03 Unterstützte Plattformen


